

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3663/2012

G.D.GOEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 3664/2012

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 06/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter has been listed on the basis of the office report. A copy of the office report be served on the learned counsel who were representing the appellants and the respondents within a week hence.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master