

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3663/2012

G.D.GOEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 3664/2012

(Office report for Directions)

Date : 23/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

Post after two weeks.

[RASHI GUPTA]  
SR.P.A.

[MADHU NARULA]  
COURT MASTER