

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3663/2012

G.D.GOEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 3664/2012

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 18/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following
O R D E RNo application has been filed for withdrawal of the
suitor fund amount, let it remain with the Registry.(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER