

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3663/2012

G.D.GOEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHMA & ORS.  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
C.A. No. 3664/2012  
(Office Report For Directions)

Date : 03/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.  
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
  
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In pursuance of the Office Report dated 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2017, Registry is directed to inform the parties concerned of the liberty granted to them to apply for the withdrawal of the amount granted to the Suitors' Fund Account.

(LAYA RAWAT)  
SR.P.A.(SHAKTI P. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER